
o Sundaram Multi Pap Ltd.
Manufacturer of Exercise Book & Paper Stationery

Date: t2-12-2a17

To,

BSE Limited
Phirozef eejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai_400 001
Reft Scrip Code: S33166

Dear Sir,

ctN L2 1 098MH 1 995P1C086337

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza, plot No. C/1, G Block,
BKC, Bandra (El, Mumbai- 400 0S1
Ref: Syrnbol: SUNDARAM

Pursuant to lhe provisions of the SEBI [Listing obligation and Disclosure RequirementsJ Regulation 2015, wewish to inform you that the Board of Directors at their Meeting held today has approvecl unauclited Financial
ffiH:J;li::fill?#J,1li:;; ended september so, zitz arong with r.imitea Review Report or the

H:i::'.Hn*-ljlf:::::::1lt:ircr of Direcrors has written off the impaired prant & machinery ancr
*ems rhis r,", 'u,".iulli'JJ.,",1ff:;:ff:i:,iii,'#iiJ::::#panv, 

rhe '"'. oi"o"*ed in 
""."ptionur

we further wish to info'n you that Board of Director has appointed Mr. Kalpesh parekh as Additional
iJ::Tl#Jj:;TilJ,"JffilHl"";T:f;::l;::,,":;; "iu,,,, 

,o,,,subject ,o ufp.ou,r or Shareho,ders

Name: I(alpesh B. Parckh
Designation: Additional Indeoende.nr Di"o"t
DIN: 08010094

and printing. He fulfils the criteria of Iniependence as specified in the SEBIILODR) Regulations, 2015 and Companies Ac, 2013.

Qualification:
Experience;

The Meeting commenced at 4.00 p.rn. and concluded at 6.45 p.m.

Kindly takqthe qbove infonnation on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours laithfully,

m Multi pap Limited

R.O. 5/6 Papa lndustrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA
Tel : 022 67602200 Fax : (91-22) 676A2244

Plant . Plot no. 33 to 37, Sundaram lndustrial Zone, Palghar (W) 401 404, Maharashtra, lNDtA. Tel : 02525 253166, Fax:02525253198
Email : info@sundaramgroups.in Web : www.sundaramgroups.in

Books for Success...
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Sept-20'16

Half Year
Ended 30th
Sept 2017
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Sept 2016
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il

IX

X

ilt

IV

VI

vil

vilt

XI

xlt

Continuing Operations
lncome from operations
a) Net sales/lncome from operations (Gross)

b) Operating lncome

Total lncorne (NET)

Expenses:

a) Cost of materials consumed

b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-
progress and Stock-in-Trade

d) Excise Duty

e) Employee Benefit Expense

f) Finance Cost
g) Depreciation & Amortisation

h) Other Expenses

Total Expenses

ProfiU(Loss) from operations before exceptional itenrs
and tax (lJl)

Exceptional items

Loss on Sale of Non Moving lnventories

Sundry Balance W/Off Loan

Profit / (Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (lll-lV)
Tax Expense

Current Tax

(Excess)iShort Provision for earlier Years

Deferred Tax

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing
operations (V-M)

Discontinued Ope rations
ProfiV(loss) from disiontinued operations

Tax expense of discontinued operations

Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax)
Profit/(loss) for th&pe rigd (Ml-Vlll)

Other Comprehe nsive lncorne

(i) ftems that will not be reclassifud to profit or loss
(ii) hems that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Other Comprehensive lncome for the year
Total Comprehensive lncorne for the period (lX+X)

Paid -up Equity Share capital

(Face value of the shares { 1 /- each)

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):

a) Basic

b) Diluted

Earnings pQr equity share (for discontinued operation):

a) Basic

b) Diluted

Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing
operations)

a) Basic

b) Diluted

See accompanying note to the Financial Results

2,612.38

37.51

3,319.07

15.87

1,588.67

11.38

5,931.46

53.38

5,351.88

22.68

2,649.89 3,334.94 1,600.05 5,984.84 5,374.56

1,255.71

840.87

(175.1 8

115.75

242.56

50.21

290.32

2,010.M

375.60

71.03

75.05

1 09.1 6

190.49

53.62

175.31

1,051.85

29.81

(165.53)

53.47

78.96

232.00

55.82

1 13.05

3,265.75

1,216.47

(1 04.1 5)

75.05

224.91

433.05

103.83

465.63

3,218.32

81.29

394.64

137.02

157.63

487.70

111.22

344.07

2,620.24 3,060.30 1,449.43 5,680.54 4,931.89

29.65 274.U 150.62 304.30 M2.67

(4ee.58)

(41.60)

(1 ,176.98) (12,86)

(4es.58

(41.60

('1,176.e8

(e54.4e)

(12.86)

('l,688.51 274.M 't37.75 (1.413.86' (524.68)

(7.58 (7.58)

(1,688.51) 274.M '145.34 (1,413.861 (517.10)

(1,688.51) 274.M 145.34 (1,413.861 (517.101

(0.e2) (0.e2

(0.e2) (0.s2)
(1,689.43) 274.64 145.34 ('t,414.79 (517.1 0l

2,456.058

(0.687

(0.687

(0.687)

(0.687)

2,456.058

0.112

0.112

0.112

o.112

2,'156.060

0.067

0.067

0.067

0.067

2,456.058

(0.576)

(0.576)

(0.576)

(0.576)

2,1 56.060

(0.240)

(0.240)

(0.240)

(0.240)



1 The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), 2015 have
been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th December,2A17. The current
quarter results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 The Company adopted lnd-AS from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly:
(a) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting

Standards ("lnd AS") - 34 on lnterim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules
thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations anC Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI Clicular
No.ClR/CFDIF AC16212016 dated Sih July 2016.

(b) The Company has opted to avail relaxation provided by SEBI vide the aforesaid circular 5th July 2016 in respect of the disclosures for
corresponding figure of earlier periods. Accordingly, the figures for the year ended 31 lvbrch 2017 have not been presented. The reserves as per

the balance sheet ofthe previous accounting year, not being mandatory, have not been presented.

(c) Pursuant to the SEBI circular CIR/CFD/FAC/6212016 dated Sth Ju1y,2016, the figures for quarter lhalf year ended 30th September, 2016 have

been recast to lnd AS to the extent applicable to the Company and have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting
Standard) Rules,2015 and have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the company's Management has exercised necessary
diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs and its performance.

3 The company operates in single business segment of manufacture and sale of exercise note books and paper. Hence, no separate disclosure as
per "lnd AS-108" is required for the business segment.

4 As per requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 and lndian Accounting Standards (.IND AS'),
revenue for previous quarter and corresponding previous quarter and half year ended 30 September 20'16 are grossed up with inclusion of central
excise duty. With introduction of Goods and Services Tax ("GST") with effect from '1st July 2017 , central excise ceased to exist from that date. As
mandated by IND AS 18 on Revenue and Schedule lll of Companies Act 2013, GST is not a part of revenue and hence, revenue for quarter and six
months ended 30 September 2O17 are not comparable. To faciliate comparison, the following additional information is provided:-

Particulars
Ouarter Ended Half Year Ended

30 Seot 2017 30 June 201 7 30 Seot 2016 30 Sent 2017 30 Seot 201 6

Revenue from ooerations 2.612.38 3.319.07 1.588.67 5.931.46 5.351 .88

Excise dutv included above 75.05 53.47 75.05 137.02
Revenue from ooerations excludino excise dutv 2.612.38 3.244.03 1 535.20 5 856.41 5 214"85

The Reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with lndian GAAP to total Comprehensive lncome in accordance with IND AS for the quarter
and half year ended September 30, 2016 is given below :

Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable wlth the current quarter/half year.

The above financjal qesults are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindla.com; www.nseindia.com) and the same is also
availeble on the website of the Company at (www.sundaramgroups.in).

Particulars Quarter Ended
30th Sept 2016

Half Year
Ended 30th
Sept 2016

Profit \ (Loss) After Tax as reported under lndian GAAP

lmpact of Expected Credit Loss
lmpact of Fair value Adjustment of Financial Assets
lmpact of Depreciatio;'r And Amortization Expenses
lmpact of Deferred tax expenses

Profit / (Loss) as per lnd AS (before OCI)

Othe r Comprehe nsive lncorne
Item that will not bq reclassified to Profit or Loss:

lmpact of Fair value AdjuStment of Financial Assets

Other Gomprehensive lncornsfor the year (Net of Tax)

1 38.20

0.00
11.27

25.07
(2s.20)

145.34

0.00

(522.10"

(13.37'
na Fa

50.14
(54.30'

(517.101

0.0(

Total Other Comprehensive lncome for the period 145.34 (51 7.1 0l
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Sundaram Multi Pap Ltd.
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Statement of Assets and l-iabilities (T in Lacs)

Particulars
As at 30th

September 2017
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital work-in-progress
Financial Assets

lnvestments
Trade receivables
Loans

5,306.33
2.8C

3,870.0C

460.81
11.83

Iotal Non Current Assets 9.651.77
Current assets
lnventories
Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Loans
Cash and cash equivalents
Others

Other current assets

Assets classified as held for sale

2,676.66

2,052.76
994.65

22.53
76.10

342.63

2.344.95
Total Gurrent Assets 8,510.28

Total Assets 1 8,1 62.05

EQUITY AIID LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital
Other Equity

Reserves and Surplus

2,456.06

6.662.19
Total Eouitv 9,118.25
LIABILITIES
N on-curre nt liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Provisions

1,412.91

17.12
Total Non Current Liabilities 1,430.03

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Bgrrowings
Trade payables
Other financial liabilities

Provisions
Other current liabilities

4,168.70
1,371.54

506.42
12.04

1 .1 69.89
Total Current Liabilities 7,228.59

Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held
for sale

385.'18

Total Eouitvand Liabilities 18,162.05
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Place: Mumbai
Date: December

For Sundaram Multi Pap Ltd.

N'y
Amrut P. Shah

(Chairman & Managing Director)
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